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Copyright © 2019 ASUSTeK Computer Inc.
All Rights Reserved.

No part of this manual, including the products and software described in it,
may be reproduced, transmitted, transcribed, stored in a retrieval system,
or translated into any language in any form or by any means, except
documentation kept by the purchaser for backup purposes, without the
express written permission of ASUSTek Computer Inc. (“ASUS”).

Product warranty or service will not be extended if: (1) the product is
repaired, modified or altered, unless such repair, modification of alteration
is authorized in writing by ASUS; or (2) the serial number of the product is
defaced or missing.

Products and corporate names appearing in this manual may or may not be
registered trademarks or copyrights of their respective companies, and are
used only for identification or explanation and to the owners’ benefit, without
intent to infringe.
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Safety Notices :

« Use this product in environments with ambient temperatures between
0°C(32°F) and 40°C(104°F).

« Refer to the rating label on your product and ensure your power supply
complies with this rating.

+ DO NOT place on uneven or unstable work surfaces. Seek servicing if
the casing has been damaged.

+ DO NOT place or drop objects on top and do not shove any foreign
objects into the product.

+ DO NOT expose to or use near liquids, rain, or moisture. DO NOT use
the product during electrical storms.

+ DO NOT use damaged cables, accessories, or other peripherals.

« If your product is broken, do not try to fix it by yourself. Contact a qualified
service technician or your retailer.

« To prevent electrical shock hazard, disconnect the cable from the
electrical outlet before relocating the system.

« Product name: External SSD Enclosure

* Product model: ESD-S1C

« Rating: DC 5V

Consignes de sécurité :

« Utilisez ce produit dans des environnements avec une température
comprise entre 0°C et 40°C.

« Référez-vous a I'étiquette de cote énergétique et assurez-vous que la
source d'alimentation est conforme a la cote énergétique du produit.

» NE PAS placer I'appareil sur des surfaces irréguliéres ou instables. Sile
boitier de votre appareil est endommagé, contactez le service client ou
votre revendeur.

« NE PAS placer ou faire tomber un objet sur cet appareil ou tenter d'y
insérer un objet.

« NE PAS exposer a la pluie ou a I'humidité, tenez-le a distance des
liquides. NE PAS utiliser I'appareil pendant un orage.

» NE PAS utiliser de cordons d'alimentation, d'accessoires ou autres
périphériques endommagés.

« NE PAS tenter de réparer vous-méme votre appareil. Contactez un
technicien qualifié ou votre revendeur.



« Afin d'éviter tout risque d'électrocution, déconnectez le cable de la prise
électrique avant de déplacer I'appareil.

« Nom du produit : Boitier SSD externe

* Modeéle : ESD-S1C

« Tension nominale : 5V CC

Sicherheitshinweise:

 Benutzen Sie das Geréat nur in Umgebungen, die eine Temperatur von 0
°C (32 °F) bis 40 °C (104 °F) aufweisen.

« Priifen Sie das Typenschild an Ihrem Gerat, um sicherzustellen, dass das
Netzteil mit der Nennleistung Ihres Gerats tbereinstimmt.

« Stellen Sie dieses Gerat NICHT auf schrage oder instabile Arbeitsflachen.
Falls das Gehéause Ihres Gerats beschéadigt wird, wenden Sie sich an den
Kundendienst oder Ihren Handler.

« Legen Sie KEINE Gegenstande auf das Gerat, lassen Sie keine
Gegenstande darauf fallen und schieben Sie keine Fremdkérper in das
Gerat.

« Setzen Sie das Gerat KEINESFALLS Flussigkeiten, Regen oder
Feuchtigkeit aus. Verwenden Sie das Gerat NICHT wahrend eines
Geuwitters.

« Benutzen Sie KEINE beschadigten Kabel, Zubehorteile oder sonstigen
Peripheriegerate.

« Versuchen Sie NICHT, das Gerat selbst zu reparieren. Kontaktieren Sie
einen qualifizierten Fachmann oder Ihren Handler.

* Um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu verhindern, trennen Sie das
Netzkabel von der Steckdose, bevor Sie das Gerét an einem anderen Ort
aufstellen.

« Produktname: Externes SSD-Geh&use

 Produktmodell: ESD-S1C

« Leistung: DC 5V

ASUS Recycling / Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the
highest standards for protecting our environment. We believe in providing
solutions for our customers to be able to responsibly recycle our products,
batteries and other components as well as the packaging materials.

Please go to http://csr.asus.com/english/Takeback.htm for detail recycling
information in different region.

Vietnam RoHS

FCC COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

Per FCC Part 2 Section 2.1077

C

Responsible Party: Asus Computer International
Address: 48720 Kato Rd, Fremont, CA 94538
Phone/Fax No: (510)739-3777/(510)608-4555

hereby declares that the product
Product Name : External SSD Enclosure
Model Number : ESD-S1C

compliance statement:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

Ver. 180620

ASUS products sold in Vietnam, on or after September 23, 2011,meet
the requirements of the Vietnam Circular 30/2011/TT-BCT.

Céc san pham ASUS ban tai Viét Nam, vao ngay 23 thang 9 nam2011
tré vé sau, déu phai dap (rng céac yéu cu clia Thong tw
30/2011/TT-BCT cua Viét Nam.

Australia Statement Notice

From 1 January 2012 updated warranties apply to all ASUS products,
consistent with the Australian Consumer Law. For the latest product
warranty details please visit http:/support.asus.com. Our goods come

with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer
Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and
compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You
are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to
be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure.
If you require assistance please call ASUS Customer Service 1300 2787 88
or visit us at http:/support.asus.com.

User Manual : Class B(section 15.105)

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a

Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits

are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference

in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can

radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in

accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio

communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference

will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause

harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be

determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to

try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.



India RoHS

This product complies with the "India E-Waste (Management) Rules, 2016”
and prohibits use of lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated
biphenyls (PBBs) and polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs) in
concentrations exceeding 0.1% by weight in homogenous materials and
0.01% by weight in homogenous materials for cadmium, except for the
exemptions listed in Schedule Il of the Rule.

EU REACH and Article 33

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and
Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory framework, we published the chemical
substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at
http://csr.asus.com/english/REACH.htm.

Die rechtliche Rahmenbedingungen fiir REACH (Registration, Evaluation,
Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) erfiillend, verdffentlichen

wir die chemischen Substanzen in unseren Produkten auf unserer ASUS
REACH-Webseite unter http://csr.asus.com/english/REACH.htm.

China RoHS
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Déclaration de conformité de Innovation,
Sciences et Développement économique

Canada (ISED)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et
Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio
exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes : (1) 'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2)
I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique
subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’'en compromettre le
fonctionnement.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Compliance Statement of Innovation,
Science and Economic Development

Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science, and Economic
Development Canada licence exempt RSS standard(s). Operation

is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not
cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference,
including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

EU RoHS

This product complies with the EU RoHS Directive. For more details, see
http://csr.asus.com/english/article.aspx?id=35.

Declaration of Compliance for Product
Environmental Regulation

ASUS follows the green design concept to design and manufacture our
products, and makes sure that each stage of the product life cycle of ASUS
product is in line with global environmental regulations. In addition, ASUS
disclose the relevant information based on regulation requirements.

Please refer to http://csr.asus.com/Compliance.htm for information
disclosure based on regulation requirements ASUS is complied with.

Turkey RoHS
AEEE Yd&netmeligine Uygundur.
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English:

Company: Dofin, Ltd.

Address: Boiarkino, Ozersky area, Moscow region, 140573 Russia
Name: L.N. Golubova, CEO

Pnone/Fax: +7 495 223 6008

e-mail: local.declarant@gmail.com

These products meet the requirements of technical regulations of the
Customs Union TR CU 020/2011 "Electromagnetic compatibility of technical
equipment" approved. Decision of the CCC from 09.12.2011. Ne879

Russian:

VImsi n apgpec npeactaeuTens Ha Tepputopun TC:

000 «[oduny», 140573, PP, MockoBckas obnacte, O3epckuii paioH, .
BosipkuHo,

TenedoH/dpakc: +7 495 223 6008

OnekTpoHHbIi agpec: local.declarant@gmail.com

[laHHOe yCTPOMCTBO COOTBETCTBYET TpebOBaHUAM TEXHUYECKOro
pernameHTa TamoxeHHoro Coto3a TP TC 020/2011

OneKTpoMarHuTHasi COBMECTMMOCTb TEXHUHECKUX CPEACTB YTB. pPeLleHnem
KTC ot 09.12.2011r. Ne879

HasBaHnwue npopykTa: BHelwHuii kopnyc ans SSD
Mogenb: ESD-S1C
HanpsixeHnue: 5 B noct. Toka

Manufacturer:

ASUSTeK Computer Inc.
4F, No. 150, LI-TE RD., PEITOU, TAIPEI, TAIWAN

EAL

Product Overview

Em—BRAE

Pin hole

USB3.2 GEN2 Type C port

M.2 SSD port

Thumb screw

Specifications Summary

Dimension

124.57mm(L)x47.76mm(W)x10.85mm(H)

Weight

98g

OS Compatibility

Windows 7 or later

Mac OS X 10.6 or later

Aura System requirement

Windows 10/ 8 64bit

Interface

USB 3.2 GEN 2 Type C ( Compatible with
USB 3.2 GEN 1/ USB 2.0)

Transferring speed

Up to 10 Gbps

SSD Compatibility

M.2 PCle(NVMe) SSD only with 2280,
2260, 2242, 2230

Voltage

DC 5V

Working Temperature

0°C(32°F) ~70°C(158°F)




Notes

English

* The transfer speed may vary depending on your devices and SSDs.

» To take advantage of USB 3.2 Gen 2's high transfer rate, ensure that
you have connected your product to your computer's USB 3.2 Gen 2 port.

« For the best power efficiency, ensure that you have connected your
product to your computer using the bundled cables.

« For the best heat dissipation effects, please do not remove the attached
thermal pad.

« If you want to change the preset lighting mode or synchronize lighting
effects with other Aura-enabled devices, install the Aura Sync Utility. The
latest version of the Aura Sync Utility is available at
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Ensure that you have backed-up all your data before sending your unit in
for RMA service. We do not accept liability beyond this limited hardware
warranty.

« This Warranty does not cover accessories, which were delivered together
with this product, such as R-hook, protective holder, pin ejector, and USB
cables.
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Francais

« La vitesse de transfert peut varier en fonction de vos périphériques et SSD

« Pour tirer pleinement profit des vitesses de transfert élevées USB 3.2 Gen2,
assurez-vous d'avoir connecté votre produit au port USB 3.2 Gen2 de votre
ordinateur.

« Pour une meilleure efficacité énergétique, assurez-vous d'avoir connecté votre
produit & votre ordinateur grace au cables fournis.

« Pour une dissipation thermique optimale, veuillez ne pas retirer les pads
thermiques déja en place.

« Si vous désirez modifier le préréglage d'éclairage ou synchroniser les effets
lumineux avec un autre appareil compatible Aura, veuillez installer I'utilitaire Aura
Sync. La derniére version de ['utilitaire Aura Sync est disponible sur :
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Assurez-vous d'avoir sauvegardé toutes vos données avant d'envoyer votre
appareil au service de réparation. Nous déclinons toute responsabilité au-dela
de cette garantie matérielle limitée.

« Cette garantie ne couvre pas les accessoires qui sont fournis avec ce produit, tel
que le crochet R-Hook, I'étui de protection, I'épingle d'éjection et les cables USB.

Deutsch

- Die Uertragungsgeschwindigkeit kann abhéngig von Ihren Geréten und
SSDs variieren.

« Um von der hohen USB 3.2 (Gen2)-Ubertragungsrate zu profitieren,
achten Sie darauf, dass Sie lhr Gerat mit dem USB 3.2 (Gen2)-Anschluss
Ilhres Computers verbinden.

« Um die optimale Leistung zu erhalten, stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie Ihr
Gerat Uber das mitgelieferte Kabel an Ihren Computer angeschlossen
haben.

+ Um eine optimale Warmeableitung zu erreichen, entfernen Sie bitte nicht
das angebrachte Warmeleitpad.

+ Wenn Sie den voreingestellten Beleuchtungsmodus andern oder
Lichteffekte mit anderen Aura-fahigen Geraten synchronisieren méchten,
installieren Sie das Aura Sync Dienstprogramm. Die neueste Version der
Aura Sync Software ist verfligbar unter:
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie alle Ihre Daten gesichert haben, bevor Sie Ihr
Gerét fir den RMA-Service einsenden. Wir (ibernehmen keine Haftung
Uber diese eingeschrankte Hardwaregarantie hinaus.

« Diese Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf das Zubehor, das zusammen
mit diesem Produkt geliefert wurde, wie Verschlusshaken, Schutzhalter,
Auswurfnadel und USB-Kabel.
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Italiano

« La velocita di trasferimento potrebbe variare a seconda di dispositivo e SSD.

« Per sfruttare al massimo la velocita di trasferimento di USB 3.2 Gen 2 assicurati
di collegare il prodotto alla porta USB 3.2 Gen 2 del tuo computer.

« Per ottenere la massima efficienza energetica assicurati di aver collegato il
prodotto al computer usando i cavi in dotazione.

« Per prestazioni ottimali di dissipazione del calore assicurati di non rimuovere il
cuscinetto termico.

« Se vuoi modificare la modalita di illuminazione preimpostata o sincronizzare gli
effetti di illuminazione con altri dispositivi compatibili Aura installa I'utility Aura
Sync. La versione aggiornata di Aura Sync & disponibile al sito:
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Prima di inviare il prodotto per il servizio RMA assicurati di aver eseguito una
copia di backup dei tuoi dati. Non ci assumiamo responsabilita al di fuori della
limitata garanzia sull'hardware.

* Questa Garanzia non copre gli accessori distribuiti con il prodotto quali R clip,
custodia protettiva, estrattore pin e cavi USB.

Dansk

« Overferselshastigheden kan variere afhzengigt af dine enheder og SSD-enheder.

« For at bruge hgje overfarselshastighed pa USB 3.2 Gen 2-porten, skal du serge
for at forbinde produktet til din computers USB 3.2 Gen 2-port.

« For at opna den bedste stromeffektivitet skal du sgrge for, at forbinde dit produkt
til din computer med de medfalgende kabler.

« For at opna den bedste varmeafledningseffekt, ma den fastgjorte varmepude
ikke fiernes.

« Hvis du vil 2endre den indstillede lysfunktion eller synkronisere lyseffekter med
andre Aura-aktiverede enheder, skal du installere programmet Aura Sync. Den
seneste version af programmet Aura Sync kan findes pa
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Serg for, at du har sikkerhedskopieret alle dine data, inden du sender din enhed
til RMA-service. Vi accepterer ikke ansvar for noget udover denne begreensede
hardwaregaranti.

« Denne garanti daekker ikke tilbehgret, der falger med dette produkt, sasom
R-krogen, beskyttelsesholderen, stiften til udskubning og USB-kablerne.

Suomi

« Siirtonopeus voi vaihdella laitteiden ja SSD-levyjen mukaan.

« Saadaksesi hyddyn USB 3.2 Gen 2:n korkeasta siirtonopeudesta, varmista etta
olet liittanyt tuotteesi tietokoneen USB 3.2 Gen 2 -porttiin.

« Varmista parhaan virtatehokkuuden saamiseksi, etta olet liittanyt tuotteesi
tietokoneeseen toimitukseen kuuluvilla kaapeleilla.

« Saadaksesi parhaan lammdnpoistovaikutuksen, &la irrota kiinnitettya
lampétyynya.

« Jos haluat muuttaa esiasetettua valaistustilaa tai synkronoida valaistustehosteen
muiden Aura-laitteiden kanssa, asenna Aura Sync -apuohjelma. Uusin versio
Aura Sync -apuohjelmasta on saatavana osoitteesta
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Varmista, ettd olet varmuuskopioinut kaikki tietosi ennen laitteesi lahettamista
RMA-palveluun. Me emme ota vastuuta tdman rajoitetun laitteistotakuun
ulkopuolelta.

« Tama takuu ei kata taman tuotteen toimitukseen kuuluvia lisdvarusteita, kuten
R-koukku, suojapidike, neula-poistotydkalu ja USB-kaapelit.
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Norsk

« Overfgringshastigheten kan variere avhengig av enhetene og SSD-ene.

« For & ta nytte av den haye overfgringshastigheten i USB 3.2 gen. 2 ma du serge
for at du har koblet produktet til USB 3.2 gen. 2-porten pa datamaskinen.

« For best mulig energieffektivitet ma du serge for at du har koblet produktet til
datamaskinen ved hjelp av de kablene som fglger med.

« For & fa den beste varmeavledningseffekten, ikke fiern den medfglgende
termiske puten.

« Hvis du vil endre forhandsinnstilt lysmodus eller synkronisere lyseffekter med
andre Aura-kompatible enheter, installerer du Aura Sync Utility. Den nyeste
versjonen av Aura Sync Utility finner du pa
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Serg for at du har sikkerhetskopiert alle dataene dine fer du sender
enheten inn for RMA-service. Vi tar ikke ansvar utover denne begrensede
maskinvaregarantien.

« Denne garantien dekker ikke tilbehgr som fulgte med dette produktet, for
eksempel R-kroken, beskyttelsesholderen, pinneutigseren og USB-kabler.

Svenska

« Overféringshastigheten kan variera beroende pa dina enheter och SSD:er.

« For att dra fordel av USB 3.2 gen 2:s héga 6verforingshastighet, se till att
du har anslutit produkten till datorns USB 3.2 gen 2-port.

« For basta energieffektivitet, se till att du har anslutit produkten till din dator med
de medféljande kablarna.

« For den basta varmeavledningseffekten, avliagsna inte den medféljande termiska
dynan.

« Om du vill &ndra det forinstéllda belysningslaget eller synkronisera
belysningseffekterna med andra Aura-aktiverade enheter, installera
Aura synkroniseringsverktyget. Den senaste versionen av Aura
synkroniseringsverktyget finns pa
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Se till att du har sakerhetskopierat alla data innan du skickar in enheten for RMA-
service. Vi godkanner inget ansvar utdver denna begransade maskinvarugaranti.

« Denna garanti tacker inte tillbehér som levererades tillsammans med produktent,
som R-krok, skyddshallare, stiftutstotare och USB-kablar.

Eesti

+ Andmedlekandmiskiirus oleneb seadmest ja SSD-ketast.

« Kiireks USB 3.2 Gen 2 andmelilekandmiskiiruse kasutamiseks veenduge, et Teie
seade on USB 3.2 Gen 2. pessa Uhendatud.

« Andmeedastuse parimaks toimimiseks veenduge, et olete seadme lihendanud
oma arvutiga komplektis oleva kaabli kaudu.

« Soojuse paremaks hajutamiseks drge eemaldage seadmele kinnitatud
termopadjandit.

« Kui soovite muuta eelseadistatud valgusreziimi véi siinkrooniseerida valgusefekte
teiste Aura seadmetega, siis installige stinkrooniseerimise abiprogramm Aura
Sync Utility. Uusim Aura Sync Utility versioon on saadaval saidil
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Veenduge, et olete kdik oma andmed enne Garantii-teenindusele drasaatmist
varundanud. Me ei vota vastutust véljaspool riistvara piiratud garantiid.

« See garantii ei kehti selle tootega kaasa antud tarvikutele, nagu R-kujuline
konks, kaitsekate, kontaktide sisesti ja USB-kaablid.
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Lietuviy

« Duomeny perdavimo sparta gali skirtis, atsizvelgiant j jusy jrenginius ir SSD
diskus.

« Jei norite pasinaudoti didelés ,USB 3.2 Gen 2" duomeny perdavimo spartos
prana$umui,jasy jrenginys privalo bati prijungtas prie jasy kompiuterio ,USB 3.2
Gen 2" prievado.

« Norédami uztikrinti didZiausig energijos naudojimo efektyvuma, jrenginj prie savo
kompiuterio batinai prijunkite pateiktaisiais kabeliais.

« Nenuimkite uzdéto termolipduko, kad geriau i$sisklaidyty Siluma.

« Jei norite pakeisti i§ anksto nustatyma ap$vietimo reZzimg arba sinchronizuoti
apsvietimo efektus su kitais jrenginiais, kuriuose veikia ,Aura“, jdiekite programa
L4Aura Sync Utility“. Naujausig programos ,Aura Sync Utility“ versijg rasite adresu

https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Batinai sukurkite atsargine visy savo duomeny kopija, prie$ iSsiysdami savo
irenginj RMA remontui. Mes neprisiimame jokios atsakomybés, iSskyrus
nurodytajg $Sioje ribotojoje aparatinés jrangos garantijoje.

- Si garantija netaikoma kartu su Siuo gaminiu pateiktiems priedams pavyzdiiui

LatvieSu

« Parsatisanas atrums var atskirties atkariba no iericém un SSD.

« Lai izmantotu USB 3.2 Gen 2 lielo parsatiSanas atrumu, parliecinieties,vai ierice
ir pievienota datora USB 3.2 General 2 pieslégvietai.

« Lai nodro$inatu labako energijas efektivitati, parliecinieties, vai ierice ir pievienota
datoram, izmantojot klatpievienotos kabelus.

« Lai iegtu vislabako siltumatdeves efektu, nenonemiet pievienoto termisko
paliktni.

« Ja vélaties maintt iepriekSnoteikto apgaismojuma rezimu vai sinhronizét
apgaismojuma efektus ar citdm Aura iespéjotam iericém, instal&jiet Aura Sync
utilitu. Aura Sync utilitas jaunaka versija ir pieejama vietné
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Parliecinieties, vai esat dublgjis visus datus pirms ierices nosttiSanas uz RMA
aparatdras remontu. Més neuznemamies atbildibu par garantiju, kas nav
ieklauta $aja ierobezotaja aparatdras garantija.

« 87 garantija neattiecas uz ierices komplektacija eso$ajiem piederumiem,
pieméram, R-veida aki, aizsargturétaju, kontaktelementu un USB kabeliem.

Bbnrapcku

+ CKOpOCTTa Ha NpexBbpIIsiHE MOXe /1a Bapupa B 3aBMCUMOCT OT BawwTte
ycTpoiicTtea n SSD.

« 3a fa ce Bb3non3seare OT BUCOKATa CKOPOCT Ha npexsbprisiHe Ha USB 3.2 Gen
2, yBepeTe ce, Ye BawwmsaT npoaykT e cebpaaH kbm nopta USB 3.2 Gen 2 Ha
Bawus komnioTbp.

+ 3a Haii-ronsima eHepruiiHa edpekTBHOCT, Bawmat npoaykT TpsibBa Aa e cBbp3aH
KbM Baluusi KOMMIOTBLP C NOMOLLTa Ha NpeocTaBeHuTe kabenu.

* 3a Hail-noGbp eekT Ha pascerBaHe Ha TOMNWHATA He OTCTpaHsiBanTe
npyKpeneHata TepmasHa Mnoanoxka.

* AKo uckaTe [1a MPOMEHUTE FOTOBUSI CBETIIMHEH PEXWUM UMW [ja CUHXPOHU3MpaTe
CBETNIMHHUTE edheKTW C ApYrv YCTPOCTBa, NoaabpXallm Aura, MHcTanupante
nomollHata nporpama Aura Sync Utility. Hait-HoBaTa Bepcus Ha Aura Sync Utility
e Hanu4Ha Ha aapec
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« YBepeTe ce, Ye CTe apxuBMpan BCUMKUTE CY JaHHW, Npeay [a uanpatute
CBOETO ycTponcTBo 3a RMA peMOHT. He HOCMM OTrOBOPHOCT M3BBLH Tasun
orpaHuyeHa rapaHLus 3a xapayepa.

« Tasu rapaHLmMs He NOKpUBA akcecoapy, KOUTO Ce JOCTaBAT 3ae/IHO C TO3M
npopykT, kato R-hook, 3awwuTeH kanbd, urna 3a ussaxgase n USB kabenu.
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Slovenséina

« Hitrost prenosa je lahko odvisna od vasih naprav in polprevodniskih pogonov
(SSD).

« Ce zelite izkoristiti prednost visoke hitrosti prenosa, ki jo zagotavlja USB 3.2 Gen
2, morate svoj izdelek prikljuciti na priklju¢ek USB 3.2 Gen 2 na racunalniku.

« Prikljucite svoj izdelek na racunalnik s prilozenimi kabli, da omogocite najboljSo
porabo energije.

* Ne odstranite namescene toplotne podloge, da omogocite najboljSe odvajanje
toplote.

« Ce Zelite spremenite vnaprej nastavljeni nacin osvetlitve ali sinhronizirati
svetlobne uginke z drugimi napravami, ki podpirajo tehnologijo Aura, namestite
pripomocek za sinhronizacijo Aura. Najnovej$a razli€ica pripomocka za
sinhronizacijo Aura je na voljo na spletnem mestu
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Pred posiljanjem svoje naprave v popravilo RMA ne pozabite varnostno kopirati
vseh svojih podatkov. Razen te omejene garancije za strojno opremo ne
sprejemamo nobene druge odgovornosti.

« Ta garancija ne pokriva dodatkov, ki so bili dobavljeni skupaj s tem izdelkom, kot
so R-kavelj, za$¢itno drzalo, zati¢ za izmet in kabli USB.

Cestina

« Pfenosova rychlost se mize lisit v zavislosti na zafizenich a jednotkach SSD.

« Aby bylo mozné vyuzit vysoké pienosové rychlosti USB 3.2 Gen 2, pfipojte sv(j
produkt k portu USB 3.2 Gen 2 pocitace.

« Aby byla zaji$téna optimaini Uspora energie, pfipojte svij produkt k pocitaci
dodanymi kabely.

« Pro zajisténi optimalniho rozptylu tepla neodstrarujte nainstalovanou podlozku
pod chladic.

« Chcete-li zménit pfednastaveny svételny rezim nebo synchronizovat svételné
efekty s dal$imi zafizenimi s technologii Aura, nainstalujte nastroj Aura Sync
Utility. Nejnovéjsi verze nastroje Aura Sync Ultility je k dispozici na webu
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Pfred odeslanim vaseho zafizeni k opravé RMA zazalohujte vSechna svoje data.
Nepfejimame Zadnou odpovédnost mimo tuto omezenou zaruku.

« Tato zaruka se nevztahuje na pfislusenstvi, které bylo dodano spole¢né s timto
produktem, napfiklad R-hacek, ochranny drzak, nastroj na vysouvani koliki a
kabely USB.

Slovensky

« Prenosova rychlost sa moze lisit v zavislosti od vasho zariadenia a diskov SSD.

« Ak chcete vyuzit vyhody vysokej prenosovej rychlosti USB 3.2 Gen 2, svoje
zariadenie musite zapojit do portu USB 3.2 Gen2.

« Ak chcete dosiahnut najlepSiu Gcinnost energie, musite svoje zariadenie pripojit
k pocitatu pomocou dodanych kéblov.

« Aby sa dosiahol ¢o najlepsi ucinok rozptylu tepla, neodstraruijte pripojent
tepelnt podlozku.

« Ak chcete zmenit' prednastaveny reZim svietenia alebo synchronizovat' svetelné
efekty s inymi zariadeniami s funkciou Aura, nainstalujte si program Aura Sync.
Najnovsiu verziu programu Aura Sync si mdZete stiahnut z lokality
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Pred odoslanim zariadenia na vykonanie servisu RMA si musite vyzalohovat’
v8etky udaje. Nad ramec tejto limitovanej zaruky na hardvér nepreberame
Ziadnu zodpovednost.

« Tato zaruka nekryje prisluSenstvo dodané spolu s tymto vyrobkom, ako
napriklad hacik R, ochranny drziak, vyhadzova¢ kolikov a kable USB.
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Magyar

« Az atviteli sebesség valtozhat az eszkozoktsl és SSD-ktél fliggden.

« Ahhoz hogy kihasznalja az USB 3.2 Gen 2 nagy sebességii adatatvitelét,
gy6z6djon meg, hogy csatlakoztatta a termékét a szamitégép USB 3.2 Gen 2
portjahoz.

« Alegjobb aramellatashoz gy6zédjon meg, hogy csatlakoztatta a termékét a
szamitégéphez a szallitott kabelekkel.

« Alegjobb héelvonas érdekében kérjiik ne tavolitsa el a héelvono padot.

« Amennyiben meg akarja valtoztatni az el6re beallitott vilagitasi médot vagy
szinkronizalni akarja a vilagitasi effektusokat mas Aura-képes eszkdzzel,
telepitse az Aura Sync segédprogramot. Az Aura Sync segédprogram legtjabb
verzidja elérheté itt https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Gy6z6djon meg, hogy készitett biztonsagi mentést minden adatrol, miel6tt
az egységet RMA szervizbe kiildi. Nem vallalunk felelésséget a korlatozott
garancian tal.

« Ez a Garancia nem vonatkozik tartozékokra, amelyek a termékkel egyiitt keriltek
szallitasra, ugy mint az R horog, védétarto, pin kivevé és USN kabelek.

Romana

« Viteza de transfer poate diferi in functie de dispozitivele si de unitatile dvs. SSD.

« Pentru a profita de viteza ridicata de transfer oferita de USB 3.2 Gen 2, asigurati-
va cé ati conectat produsul la portul USB 3.2 Gen 2 al calculatorului dvs.

« Pentru eficientizarea consumului de energie, asigurati-va ca ati conectat
produsul la calculator folosind cablurile incluse.

« Pentru efecte optime de disipare a caldurii, va rugam sa nu indepartati pad-ul
termic atasat.

« Daca doriti sa schimbati modul de iluminare presetat sau sa sincronizati
efectele de iluminare cu alte dispozitive pe care este activata functia Aura,
instalati utilitarul de sincronizare Aura. Cea mai recenta versiune a utilitarului de
sincronizare Aura este disponibild la
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Asigurati-va ca ati efectuat o copie de siguranta a tuturor datelor inainte de a
trimite produsul spre servisare in cadrul procedurii RMA. Nu ne asumam nicio
altd raspundere in afara acestei garantii hardware limitate.

« Garantia nu acopera accesoriile care au fost livrate impreuna cu produsul, cum
ar fi R-hook, husa de protectie, dispozitivul de indepartare si cablurile USB.

YkpaiHcbka

« WWBnakicTb Nnepenadi Moxe BiAPI3HATUCA 3anNeXHO Bif NPUCTPOIB i TBEPAOTINbHUX
LOMCKIB.

« LL|o6 Halikpallie BUKOpUCTaTW BUCOKY LUBMAKICTb Nepeaadi USB 3.2 Gen 2,
nepekoHariTecs, Wo Bupi6 nigkntoyeHo Ao nopty USB 3.2 Gen 2 komn'toTepa.

« 3apaav HainbinbLIOi eHeproedeKTUBHOCTI NepekoHanTecs, WO BY MiAKMo4YUIm
BUpi6 A0 KoMN'toTepa Kabensmmu 3 KOMNNEKTY.

« 3apaay KpaLLoro po3cCisiHHS Tenna, He 3HiMaiTe NPUKPINIeHnii TEPMONWCT.

« SAAkwo BK GaxaeTe 3aMiHUTW NOTOYHNIA PEXWUM OCBITNEHHst a6o CUHXPOHI3yBaTh
eekTI OCBITNEHHs 3 Aura-CyMiCHUMMN NPUCTPOSIMK, iHCTanioiiTe nporpamy Aura
Sync Utility. HaiiHoBiwua Bepcisi Aura Sync Utility goctynHa TyT:
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« MNepekoHanTecs, WO B 3po6unu pesepBHY KomMito BCIX AaHWX, NepLu
HiX HagcunaTi NpucTpiit Anst obenyroyBaHHs RMA. Mu He Hecemo
BiAnoBigansHOCTi no3a nyHkTamu o6MexeHoi rapaHTii Ha anapaTHe
3abesneyeHHs.

« Lia MapaHTis He po3noBCIOAXYETLCS Ha akcecyapu, Lo HadiLWnmM pasom i3
BMPO6OM, AK-0T R-NOAIGHMIA raK, 3aXMCHUIA yTPUMYBAY, EXXEKTOP KOHTaKTIB i
kabeni USB.
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Kasakwa

« TacbiMangay blngamabifbl KypbinFsinap meH SSD avckinepite GaiinaHbicTb!
9pTYpni Gonybl MyMKiH.

+ USB 3.2 Gen 2 ctaHfapTbIHbIH XOfapbl TackiManjay XblngamabifelH nanganaxy
YLWiH eHIMHiH komnbtoTepiHiaaiH USB 3.2 Gen 2 nopTbiHa xarnfaHfaHablFbIHA ko3
KETKI3iHi3.

* KyaTTbIH TYTbIHbINYbI OHTaNmMbl 60Mybl YLUIH OHIMAT KOMMbLIOTEPre KO TanLlbIKTbl
KkabenbepaiH keMeriMeH xarFaHbi3.

« XKbiny oHTanNbl Tapanybl YLUiH TipkenreH TepMonapakThl anmaHbI3.

« Erep anablH ana opHaTbInfaH )XapblKTaHAbIPY PEXVUMIH ©3repTKiHi3 kence Hemece
XapblKTaHablpy acepnepid 6acka Aura eHiMAepiIMEH CUHXPOHAAFbIHbI3 Kence,
Aura Sync Utility ytunutacbiH opHaTbiHbi3. Aura Sync Utility ytunutacbiHbiH eR
COHFbI HYCKaCbl MblHa CaiiTTa KorxeTimai:
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

* KypbinfeiHbl RMA Kbi3meT kepceTy Genimite xibepmec BypbiH, 6apnblk
AepekTepaiH pe3epBTik KeLLipMeCiH )acan anfaHblHpl3fa Ke3 XeTKi3iHi3. Bi3 ocbl
xabablkka apHanFaH LekTeyni keninaikte kapacTbipbinMaraH araannap yLwid
xayan 6epmeiimis.

« Byn keningik R-inMek, KopFaHbILL ycTaFblILL, Tyipeyill xoHe USB kabenbaepimeH
6Gipre xeTKisinreH akceccyaprnapra konaaHblinmaiiabl.

Tiirkge

« Aktarim hiz1 aygitlariniza ve SSD'lerinize bagli olarak degisebilir.

« USB 3.2 Gen 2'nin yiiksek aktarim hizindan faydalanabilmek igin, Griinlintizi
bilgisayarinizin USB 3.2 Gen 2 baglanti noktasina taktiginizdan emin olun.

« En iyi gli¢ verimliligi icin, Griininliz bilgisayariniza birlikte saglanan kablolari
kullanarak bagladiginizdan emin olun.

« En iyi 1st dagilimi igin, liitfen takili termal ylizeyi gikarmayin.

« Onceden ayarlanmis aydinlatma modunu degistirmek veya aydinlatma efektlerini
Aura destekli diger aygitlarla esitlemek isterseniz Aura Sync Utility uygulamasini
yukleyin. Aura Sync Utility'nin en glincel srimi
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html| adresindedir.

« Unitenizi RMA servisine géndermeden &nce tiim verilerinizi yedeklediginizden
emin olun. Bu sinirl donanim garantisinin étesinde sorumluluk kabul
edilmeyecektir.

« Bu Garanti, R-hook, koruyucu tutucu, pim ejektérii ve USB kablolari gibi bu
ariinle birlikte verilen aksesuarlari kapsamaz.

Espafol

« La velocidad de transferencia puede variar en funcion de los dispositivos y las
unidades de estado sdlido.

« Para aprovechar la alta velocidad de transferencia de USB 3.2 Gen 2, asegurese
de que ha conectado el producto al puerto USB 3.2 Gen 2.

« Para conseguir la méxima eficiencia energética, aseglrese de que ha conectado
el producto al equipo mediante los cables incluidos.

« Para conseguir los mejores efectos de disipacion del calor, no quite la
almohadilla térmica acoplada.

« Si desea cambiar el modo de iluminacion predefinido o sincronizar los efectos
de iluminacién con otros dispositivos con funcionalidad Aura, instale el programa
Aura Sync Utility. La version mas reciente de Aura Sync Utility esta disponible en
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Asegurese de que ha hecho una copia de seguridad de todos los datos antes
de enviar la unidad al servicio de mantenimiento RMA. No asumimos ninguna
responsabilidad mas alla de esta garantia de hardware limitada.

« Esta garantia no cubre los accesorios que se entregaron junto con este
producto, como el gancho R, el soporte protector, el eyector de clavijas y los
cables USB.
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Nederlands

« De overdrachtsnelheid kan verschillen afhankelijk van uw apparaten en SSD's.

« Om voordeel te halen uit de hoge overdrachtsnelheid van de USB 3.2 Gen, moet
u ervoor zorgen dat u uw product het aangesloten op de USB 3.2 Gen 2-poort
van uw computer.

« Voor de beste vermogensefficiéntie moet u ervoor zorgen dat u uw product hebt
aangesloten op uw computer met de meegeleverde kabels.

« Voor de beste warmtespreidingseffecten mag u de bevestigde thermische pad
niet verwijderen.

« Als u de vooraf ingestelde verlichtingsmodus wilt wijzigen of de
verlichtingseffecten wilt synchroniseren met andere apparaten met Aura-
ondersteuning, installeert u het Aura Sync-hulpprogramma. Het Aura Sync-
hulpprogramma is beschikbaar op
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Zorg dat u een back-up hebt gemaakt van al uw gegevens voordat u uw toestel
verzendt voor RMA-service. Wij accepteren geen aansprakelijkheid buiten deze
beperkte hardwaregarantie.

« Deze Garantie dekt geen accessoires die samen met dit product werden
geleverd, zoals een R-haak, een beschermende houder, de pinejector en USB-
kabels.

Polski

« Szybkos¢ transferu zalezy od urzadzenia i dysku SSD.

« To take of advantage USB 3.2 Gen 2's high transfer rate, ensure that you have
connected your product to your computer's USB 3.2 Gen 2 port.

« W celu uzyskania najlepszej wydajno$ci zasilania produkt nalezy podtgczy¢ do
komputera przy uzyciu dostarczonych kabli.

« W celu zapewnienia najwyzszej skutecznosci odprowadzania ciepta nie nalezy
wyjmowac zamocowanej podktadki termicznej.

« W celu zmiany dostepnych trybéw pods$wietlenia lub synchronizacji efektéw
podswietlenia z innymi urzadzeniami Aura nalezy zainstalowa¢ program
narzedziowy Aura Sync Utility. Najnowsza wersja programu narzgdziowego Aura
Sync Utility jest dostepna pod adresem
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Przed wystaniem urzadzenia w ramach ustugi RMA nalezy pamieta¢ o wykonaniu
kopii zapasowej wszystkich danych. Firma nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci
wykraczajacej poza niniejszg ograniczong gwarancje na urzadzenie.

« Gwarancja ta nie obejmuje dostarczonych z niniejszym produktem akcesoriéw,
takich jak haczyk-R, uchwyt ochronny, wypychacz szpilkowy i kable USB.

Pycckuin

+ CKOpOCTb NepeAayn AaHHbIX MOXET OTNINYaTLCS B 3aBUCMMOCTY OT Balumx
YCTPOWCTB 1 NapameTpoB ucnonsdyemoro SSD.

« [ins obecneyeHnsi BbICOKOI CKOPOCTU Nepefayun AaHHbIx no ctaHaapty USB 3.2,
ybeanTech, YTO YCTPOICTBO NoAkmntoyeHo k nopTy USB 3.2 komnbloTepa.

« inst obecneveHns MakcmanbHoi aHeproadhekTBHOCTN ybeauTecs, 4To
YCTPOWCTBO NOAKIIOYEHO K KOMMbLIOTEPY C MOMOLLbK NOCTABNSIEMOTO B
KoMnnekTe kadens

« [Insi nonyyYeHusi HaunyuLero oxXnaxaeHUs, noxanyicra, He CHUMaiiTe
YCTaHOBJIEHHYIO NNacTUHY.

+ ECnvt Hy’>XHO M3MEHWUTL PEXIM MOACBETKMA UMK BKITKOUUTL CUHXPOHU3ALIMI0
nopceeTky ¢ Apyrumun ycTpoiicteamn AURA, yctaHosuTe yTunnty Aura Sync.
MocneaHsis Bepcus yTUnuThl Aura Sync IOCTyNHa Ha CTpaHuLe
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

* B criy4ae BO3HUKHOBEHUSI HEOBXOAMMOCTY rapaHTURHOrO 0BCNyXUBaHUS,
caenaiite pe3epBHYIO KOMUIO BCEX BaLLUX AaHHbIX Nepes OTNpaBKoii YCTpoicTBa
B cnyx6y RMA. Komnanua ASUS He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTU 3a NnoTepio
[laHHbIX.
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+ [laHHas rapaHTVs He PacnpoCTPaHSETCs Ha NOCTaBNsieMble BMECTE C 3TUM
NPOAYKTOM aKceccyapbl, Hanpumep R-Kpiok, 3alUTHLINA JepkaTenb, U3BrekaTerns
KOHTaKkTOB U1 kabenm USB.

Portugués

« A velocidade de transferéncia podera variar de acordo com os seus dispositivos
e SSD.

« Para desfrutar da alta velocidade de transferéncia de USB 3.2 Gen 2, certifique-
se de que o seu produto esta ligado a porta USB 3.2 Gen 2 do seu computador.

« Para melhor eficiéncia energética, ligue o seu produto ao computador utilizando
os cabos fornecidos.

« Para obter os melhores efeitos de dissipagao de calor, ndo retire o pad térmico
afixado.

« Se pretender alterar o modo de iluminagéo predefinido ou sincronizar efeitos de
iluminagdo com outros dispositivos Aura, instale o utilitario Aura Sync. A versdo
mais recente do utilitario Aura Sync esta disponivel em
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Efetue a copia de seguranca de todos os seus dados antes de enviar o seu
produto para servico RMA. Nao aceitamos qualquer responsabilidade além
desta garantia limitada do hardware.

« Esta garantia ndo cobre acessorios fornecidos com este produto, tais como, o
gancho R, suporte de protegéo, ejetor e cabos USB.

EAAnvika

* H 1ax0tnTa HeTa@opdg evaEXETal va SIOQEPEI AVAAOYQ UE TIG CUOKEUEG Kal TIG
povadeg SSD.

« MNa va emweeAnBeite ammé TV uywnAn Taxutnta petagopdg USB 3.2 Gen
2, BeBaiwBeiTe OTI €xeTE GUVDETEI TO TTPOIGV 0oTn BUpa USB 3.2 Gen 2 Tou
uTToAOYIOTH 00G.

« MNa BEATIOTN egoikovopunon evépyelag, BeBaIwBEITE OTI £XETE OUVOETEI TO TIPOIOV
HE TOV UTTOAOYIOTH 0ag XPNOIMOTIOIVTAG TO TIAPEXOMEVA KAAWDIA.

« MNa BéATIOTa amroTeAéopaTa didxuong TNG BEpPOTNTAG, TTAPAKAAOUHE va unv
aAPIPEITE TO BEPUIKG UTTOOTPWHA.

« Edv BéAeTe va aMdgeTe TRV TTpokaBopiopévn Aeitoupyia wTiopou i va
OUYXPOVIOETE Ta £QE PWTIOUOU Ue GAAEG GUOKEUEG pe SuvaréTnta Aura,
£yKATOOTAOTE TO BonONTIKG TTPGYPappa Aura Sync. H TeAeuTaia €kdoon Tou
BonBnTikou TrpoypappaTog Aura Sync gival SilaBéaiun otn dielbuvon
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

* BeBaiwBeiTe oI €x€TE SNUIOUPYRTEl AVTiYPaPa aoPaAEiag SAWY TwvV
dedopévwy oag TIPIV aTrd TNV aTToaToAr TNG Hovadag oag yia oépPig RMA. Aev
avaAapBavoupe oudspia uBUVN TTEPaV QUTHG TNG TIEPIOPICHEVNG £yyUNONgG
UAIKOU.

« H mapouoa eyylnon dev KaAUTITEl €§apTApATA TTOU TTapadoBnkav padi ue autd
TO TTPOIBY, OTTWG 0 Yavt{og R, n TTPOCTATEUTIK BAKN, 0 EEaywyEag akidwy Kai Ta
kaAwdia USB.
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Bahasa Indonesia

« Kecepatan transfer dapat berbeda, tergantung pada perangkat dan SSD Anda.

« Untuk memanfaatkan transfer kecepatan tinggi USB 3.2 Gen 2, pastikan Anda
telah menyambungkan produk ke komputer dengan port USB 3.2 Gen 2.

« Untuk penghematan daya terbaik, pastikan Anda telah menyambungkan produk
ke komputer menggunakan kabel yang disediakan.

« Untuk efek penghilangan panas terbaik, jangan lepas bantalan termal yang
terpasang.

« Jika Anda ingin mengubah mode pencahayaan standar atau mensinkronisasi
efek pencahayaan dengan perangkat yang mendukung Aura lainnya, instal Aura
Sync Utility. Versi terbaru Aura Sync Utility tersedia di
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Pastikan Anda telah mencadangkan data sebelum mengirim unit untuk layanan
RMA. Kami tidak bertanggung jawab selain jaminan perangkat keras terbatas
ini.

« Jaminan ini tidak mencakup aksesori yang dikirim bersama produk ini, seperti:
kait-R, dudukan pelindung, pelepas pin, dan kabel USB.

Bahasa Melayu

« Kelajuan pemindahan mungkin berbeza bergantung pada peranti dan SSD anda.

« Untuk memanfaatkan kadar pemindahan tinggi USB 3.2 Gen 2, pastikan anda
telah menyambungkan produk pada port USB 3.2 Gen 2 pada komputer anda.

« Untuk kecekapan kuasa terbaik, pastikan anda telah menyambungkan produk ke
komputer anda menggunakan kabel yang disediakan.

« Untuk kesan pelepasan haba yang terbaik, jangan tanggalkan pad terma yang
dilekapkan.

« Jika anda mahu mengubah mod pencahayaan praset atau menyegerakkan
kesan pencahayaan dengan peranti lain yang didayakan Aura, pasang Aura
Sync Utility. Versi terkini Aura Sync Utility boleh didapati di
https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

« Pastikan anda telah menyandarkan semua data anda sebelum menghantar
unit anda untuk perkhidmatan RMA. Kami tidak menerima liabiliti atau
bertanggungjawap atas sebarang kehilangan selain daripada waranti
perkakasan (hardware) yang terhad ini.

« Waranti ini tidak meliputi aksesori, yang telah dihantar bersama produk ini,
seperti Cangkuk-R, pemegang pelindung, pelenting pin dan kabel USB.
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https://www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html

« as3adouliiusilad nailddsestoyarisuuavasna
ﬂ’)u“/\ﬂ ﬁ»iF]‘]Jnﬁm‘\lﬁﬂmmkW'}ﬁﬂﬁJﬁﬂ'ﬁ“ﬂﬂuﬂ'ﬂﬁﬂ'ﬁ bﬁ'llgli‘l’W@‘]ﬂ?“ﬂbi"ﬂ‘\l"iﬁi’)ul'ﬂ
uaﬂL'M%OQ'7ﬂﬂW%%ﬂﬂ?gﬂ%31§WkL33

« masudsziuillsiasouaquisgunsaliasuiidadswsontundntmaiiiu azveglen R dadadesiu
adnaeasin wazarw USB

Tiéng Viét

« Téc do truyén dir liéu co thé khac nhau tiy thudc vao céc thiét bi va & dia thé rén
(SSD) cuia ban.

« D& tan dung toc do truyén dir liéu cao clia USB 3.2 Gen 2, hay dam bao rang
ban d& c&m san pham vao cdng USB 3.2 Gen 2 trén may tinh.

« Dé dat hiéu qua ngudn dién tbi wu, ddm bao ban da két ndi san pham véi may
tinh bang cac loai cap kém theo.

« Dé dat hidu qua tan nhiét téi wu, vui long khdng thao miéng dan tan nhiét dinh
kem.

« Néu ban mubdn thay déi ché do chiéu sang cai sén hoéc ddng bo héa higu ¢ng
anh sang voi cac thiét bj hd tro' Aura (anh sang xung quanh) khac, hay cai dat
Aura Sync Utility (Tién ich déng bd Aura). Phién ban mai nhét ctia Aura Sync
Utility c6 s&n tai https:/www.asus.com/campaign/aura/global/download.html.

+Dam bao ban da sao Iwu toan bd dir liéu tredre khi chuyén thiét bi cho dich vu
RMA. Chuing t6i khdng chiu trach nhiém vt qua chinh sach bao hanh phan
clrng gidi han nay.

« Chinh sach bao hanh nay khong bao gdm cac phu kién da dwgc giao cung véi
san pham nay - nhw méc R, gia gitr bao vé, chét nha khay SIM va cap USB.
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